			CIV-10
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address). Jeffrey V. Dunn (131926) Wendy Y. Wang (228923)		FOR COURT US	SE ONLY
BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP			
18101 Von Karman Ave, Suite 1000			
Irvine, CA 92612			
(040) 262 2600	(040) 260 0070		
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional):	a) (949) 260-0972	CONFORMED	OPY
	Matanasala Dist. 10		
ATTORNEY FOR (Name) Cross-Complainant Los Angeles Co \	vaterworks Dist. 40	Superior Court of Ca County of Los Ang	jeles
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Los Angeles			
STREET ADDRESS 111 North Hill Street		SEP 21 20	15
MAILING ADDRESS			
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles, CA 90012		Sherri R. Carter, Executive	Officer/Clerk
BRANCH NAME. Stanley Mosk Courthouse		By Anita Pergler, D	Januty
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Los Angeles County Waterwork	s District No 40 et al	By Allita Pargion, L	Jopary
	187	•	
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Diamond Farming Company, et	al.		
REQUEST FOR Entry of Default	Clerk's Judgment	CASE NUMBER	
(Application)	Cierk's Judgment	JCCP No. 4408-CLASS	SACTION
☐ Court Judgment		Santa Clara Case No.	1-05-CV-049053
TO THE CLERK: On the complaint or cross-complaint filed		<u> </u>	
a. on (date): August 21, 2008			
b. by (name): Los Angeles County Waterworks District No	2 40 ot al		
	·		
c. 🛛 Enter default of defendant (names): Rosamond Lan	d Trust, Roe 548		
d			
d. I request a court judgment under Code of Civil Proced	fure sections 585(b), 58	35(c), 989, etc., against defe	endant (names):
(Tastimany maying Apply to the clade for a hearing	tata waters the st	**	
(Testimony required. Apply to the clerk for a hearing of Civ. Proc., § 585(d).)	iate, uniess the court w	III enter a judgment on an a	ffidavit under Code
e. Enter clerk's judgment			
(1) for restitution of the premises only and issue	a writ of execution on the	ne judgment Code of Civil I	Procedure coeffee
1174(c) does not apply. (Code Civ. Proc., § 1	169.)	ie jaagment. Oode of Civil f	-iocedure section
Include in the judgment all tenants, subt		ts, and other occupants of t	he premises. The
Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possess	ion was served in comp	pliance with Code of Civil Pr	ocedure section
415.46.			
(2) under Code of Civil Procedure section 585(a)	. (Complete the declare	ation under Code Civ. Proc.	, § 585.5 on the
reverse (item 5).)			
(3) for default previously entered on (date): 2. Judgment to be entered. Amount	0 111		
a. Demand of complaint\$	Credits ac	knowledged	Balance
b. Statement of damages *	Þ	\$	0.00
(1) Special\$	¢	•	
(2) General\$	Φ.	\$	0.00
c. Interest\$	G A	D	0.00
d. Costs (see reverse)\$	0 00 ¢	D D	0.00
e. Attorney fees\$	0.00 \$	\$	0.00
f. TOTALS\$	\$	\$	0.00
	0.00 \$	0.00\$	0.00
g. Daily damages were demanded in complaint at the rate of: (* Personal injury or wrongful death actions; Code Civ. Proc., §	\$ p	per day beginning (date):	
	•		
3. (Check if filed in an unlawful detainer case) Legal docum	ent assistant or unlav	vful detainer assistant info	rmation is on
the reverse (complete item 4).	^		
Date: September, 2015	, ()	0 (1)	
Wendy Y. Wang	// // //	Jy Wan	
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIGNATUI	RE OF PLAINTIFF OR ATTORNEY FOR	PLANTIFF)
(1) Default entered as requested on (date	CEP 2 1 2015	90 2	
(2) Default NOT entered as requested (st	ate reason):	Sherri A.	CARTER
FOR COURT			
USE ONLY	Clerk, by	A. PERGLER	, Deputy

8. Declaration of nonmilitary status (required for a judgment). No defendant named in item 1c of the application is in the military service so as to be entitled to the benefits of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 U.S.C. App. § 501 et seq.).

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: September 18, 2015

Civ-100 [Rev January 1, 2007]

Wendy Y. Wang

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF DEFAUL

(Application to Enter Default)

Page 2 of 2

American LegalNet, Inc www.FormsWorkflow.com

NATURE OF DECLARANT)

•		,		Deright.
AFTORNEY OR PARTY WINGLE A				POR-M
Brit L GARNER 1300 Bost But & Kringer D & PARK PLAZA, BLITTE			1	ED
TELEPHONE (IC) SAME ASSESSED ENGINE	FAIR NO. (Cyrlamic):	ľ		UNERIOR COURT
ATTORNEY FOR FRANCE LC	S AMOULES COLOTY WATERWICHES CISTRICT NO. 49		10051 4	0.5007
I DAY WHITE OF CALL	LIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS AMORELES	-	4	6 2007
MALES ADDRESS	mon saw gridest with the		JOHN A.CL	ARKE CLERK
CRY AND REPORTED LINE A	againe Collinsula 10012		BY VICTOR E/SI	ARKE_CLERK AND TO NO-CRUZ, DEPUTY
PLANTIFFIPETITIONE	R: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO	. 40	CHÁIG MARION:	
DEFENDANTIRESPONDEN	T: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, ET. AL			338201
PI	COOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS		M. H. o'Selle.	
			45,000,000	48.09801
	(Separate proof of carridge in required for each p	orly as	wed) Dep	-I
Z. I MINING / NOME AP	west at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action			
AMENDE	SHOWER STORY ASSESSMENT CORES			
DECLARA	D BUINNONNI, FIRST-AMERICHED CROSS-COMPLAINT OF TORY AND BUINNOTIVE RELIEF AND ADJUDICATION NY AND ALL GROSS-COMPLAINTS; AMERICANT TOR	P PUB OF W/ SOME	LLC WATER SUP ATER RESHTS; MA LABOT (MANDES D	Liers for DOEL ANSWER TO GES 221-4641
b. Purson (of under item DON GAS	ly name of party as shown on documents served): ED LAND TRUST her than the party in hern 3x) served on behalf of an ording of whom substituted service was made) (specify name of DOSSME TRUSTES, A white male appears 46-65 years of with brown hear	age t	rando so see party rando so see party	(and not a person Barned in Barn Saj: I weighing 180-200 the
4. Address where the par	by was served: 2004 ENTRADA PARASIC BAN CLESSED	me o	A 00079	
5. I served the pasty (che	ok order hard			
a. CEL by section	al pervice. I personelly delivered the documents listed in its vice of process for the party (1) on (date): Jam 36 2007	un 2 te	o the party or passo	n sufficient to
b. by substitu	stad service. On (date): — at (lime): — at ((v) as (mins); actor	00 PM Glad in Rom 2 with or
(1)	(business) a person of least 18 years of man	4	·	Mile) place of huniness
(2) <u></u>	(tennes) or controlled manufactual that have been all the females		captus of the babe	The state of the s
i (a)	place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the g	orieral 	segme of the bebe	umig nouse of (1919) Rit.
1 (4)	(physical address unknown) a person at least 18 years address of the person to be served, other than a United 8 him or her of the general nature of the papers.	of age	apperently in char Poutel Service post	ge at the usual mailing coffice box. I informed
6 0 🗆	I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage pregain college	of th-	documente la lia	Million to be seen a
6	i thereafter mailed (by first-class, posinge prepaid) colors the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., (class):	\$ 415.	20). I melled the do	Criveus bil heradi (s be delve)
_ 7	I attack a declaration of different stating actions taken	er (Siret te	je declaration o eliumpi paramet =	f mailing is attached.
Perp Adapted by Mandalog Con- Judicial Council or Curturals 2004-045 Min.	PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMERS		Pilled Street Control of the last of the l	Personal Addition

PLANTIFFAPETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWOOKS DISTRICT H			BC326201
DEFENDANT/RESPONDANT: DIAMOND FARMENS COMPANY, ST. AL.			
c. by mail and soknowledgement of receipt of service. I medianes shown in item 4, by first-class mell, postage property.	rid,		nis listed in flow 2 to the party, to the
(1) on (data):	(2) from (d	D/F	
(3) with two copies of the Notice and Advantaledgeme to me. (Attach completed Notice and Advantaledge	nt of Recol	of and	© postage-poid return envelope addressed (Code Chr. Prog. 8.416.30.)
(4) to an address autolis Galifornia with miture receip	t requested	. (Code	Civ. Proc., \$ 415.40.)
d. by other means (apacity means of service and splitcrizing	code and	lonj:	
Additional page describing service is effected.	_		
The "Notice to the Person Served" (on the summons) was completed a. [as follows		
b. as the person eved under the fictitious name of (specify);			
c. as occupent.			
d. On behalf of (specify): ROSAMOND LAND TRUST under the following Code of Civil Procedure section:			
	7 416 96	-	as organization, form unknown)
416.20 (defunct corporation)	3 418 60 €	minori	
416.30 (joint stock company/association)	J 41870	west o	r conservates)
			tend person)
	415 48	ocanb	ant)
_	other:		
7. Person who served papers			
e. Harne: F. Perdorae b Addrese: 10001 Givia Center Drive 010, i		0 0	
c. Telephone number: 988-919-5458	Canada Ce	CHINE	1911, GR 91730
d. The fee for service week \$ 100.09			
e. lent			
(1) not a registered Cultorris process server.			
(2) county) from registration under Stateness and Profession (3) (3) (3)	ons Code t	action.	22360(b).
(i) awner ampleyee (ii) independ			
(ii) Registration No.: 2028	MALIE CONTROL	-	
(NI) County: Los Angeles			
8 NSS (declare made) people of particular transfer from the first of			
I declare under penalty of partury under the taxes of the State or	of Californi	D STARE	the foregoing is true and correct.
8. am a Colligation shortly or marshal and I cartily that the for		l	1 4
4	radional st c	NO STREET	conec.
Date: Dat 30 2007	9.000	l	
2 E Bauluma	1	n —	,
F. Perdemo	7	_	
			(MATERIAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AN
ž			
PO\$400 (See, January 1, 1997)		L	
PROOF OF SERVICE C	OF SUMME	DHB	Page 2 of 1

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, Rosanna R. Pérez, declare:

I am a resident of the State of California and over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to the within action; my business address is Best Best & Krieger LLP,300 S. Grand Avenue, 25th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90071. On September 18, 2015, I served the following document(s):

REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF DEFAULT - ROSAMOND LAND TRUST, ROE 548

by posting the document(s) listed above to the Santa Clara County Superior Court website in regard to the Antelope Valley Groundwater matter.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct. Executed on September 18, 2015, at Los Angeles, California.

Rosanna R. Pérez

26345.00000\19518140.1

1	THE SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAM ELECTRONIC FILING - WWW.SCEFILING.ORG c/o Glotrans 2915 McClure Street	ITA CLARA			
2	Oakland, CA94609 TEL: (510) 208-4775 FAX: (510) 465-7348				
3	EMAIL: Info@Glotrans.com				
4	THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE	IF STATE OF CALIFORNIA			
5	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA				
6	Coordination Proceeding Special Title (Rule 1550(b)) ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES (JCCP 4408) Included Actions: Los Angeles) Antelope Valley Groundwater Cases (JCCP 4408)			
7	County Waterworks District No. 40) Lead Case No.1-05-CV-049053			
8	Plaintiff, vs.) Hon. Jack Komar)			
9	Diamond Farming Co. Superior Court of California County of Los Angeles, Case No. BC 325 201 Los Angeles County Waterworks)))			
10	District No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co. Superior Court of California, County of Kern, Case No. S-1500-CV-254-348 Wm.)))			
11	Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of Lancaster Diamond Farming Co. v. City of Lancaster Diamond Farming Co. v. Palmdale Water Dist.)))			
12	Superior Court of California, County of Riverside, consolidated actions, Case Nos. RIC 353 840, RIC 344 436, RIC 344 668)))			
13	Defendant.))			
14	AND RELATED ACTIONS) PROOF OF SERVICE) Electronic Proof of Service)			
	I am employed in the County of Alameda, State of 0	, California.			
15	I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the withir	action; my business address is 2915 McClure			
16	Street, Oakland, CA 94609.				
	The documents described on page 2 of this Electro	nic Proof of Service were submitted via the			
17	worldwide web on Fri. September 18, 2015 at 4:19 PM PDT and served by electronic mail notification.				
18	I have reviewed the Court's Order Concerning Elect	tronic Filing and Service of Pleading Documents and			
	am readily familiar with the contents of said Order. Under the terms of said Order, I certify the above-describe				
19	document's electronic service in the following manner:				
20	The document was electronically filed on the Court's	s website, http://www.scefiling.org, on Fri. Septembe			
	18, 2015 at 4:19 PM PDT				
21	Upon approval of the document by the Court, an electronic mail message was transmitted to all parties				
22	on the electronic service list maintained for this case. The	message identified the document and provided			
	instructions for accessing the document on the worldwide web				

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and

23

correct. Executed on September 18, 2015 at Oakland, California.

Dated: September 18, 2015

For WWW.SCEFILING.ORG

Andy Jamieson

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA ELECTRONIC FILING SYSTEM - WWW.SCEFILING.ORG **Electronic Proof of Service** Page 2 Document(s) submitted by Jeffrey Dunn of Best Best & Krieger, LLP on Fri. September 18, 2015 at 4:19 PM PDT 1. Req:Entry of Default: Request for Entry of Default of Rosamond Land Trust, Roe 548